JANUARY
Mid-Week Practice
Branch Practice
10 Bell Practice

FEBRUARY
Mid-Week Practice
Branch Practice

MARCH
Branch AGM

ODG General Comm Mtg

Mid-Week Practice
Branch Practice

APRIL
Mid-Week Practice
Branch Practice

MAY

Bell Funds Ringing Day

ODG AGM

ODG 8 Bell Comp
*

Mid-Week Practice
Branch Practice
10 Bell Practice

JUNE

Branch Meeting &
6 Bell Comp
Mid-Week Practice

06/12/2025

NORTH BUCKS BRANCH
DIARY OF EVENTS 2026

Thursday 15"
Saturday 24
Saturday 31%

Thursday 19"
Saturday 28™

Saturday 7t

Saturday 14"
Thursday 19"
Saturday 28™

Thursday 16"
Saturday 25™

Monday 4"
Saturday 16™
Saturday 16™

Thursday 14th
Saturday 23"
Saturday 30

Saturday 6"
Thursday 18"

Fenny Stratford
Downs Barn
Olney

Great Linford
Newport Pagnell

Maids Moreton

Chipping Norton Branch

Woughton
Calverton

Lillingstone Lovell
Great Brickhill

TBA
Great Brickhill
Bletchley

MK Village
Clifton Reynes
Olney

Shenley
Stoke Goldington

2.00pm
10.00 am
10.00 am

2.00pm
10.00 am

3.00 pm *

2.00pm*
10.00 am

2.00pm*
10.00 am

all day
2.30pm*
10.00 am

2.00 pm
10.00 am
10.00 am

2.00pm*
2.00pm*



Branch Practice

JULY
Mid-Week Practice

Branch Practice
*

AUGUST

Inter Branch Comp
*

Mid-Week Practice
Branch Practice

*

10 Bell Practice

SEPTEMBER
Branch Meeting
Mid-Week Practice

Branch Practice
*

OCTOBER

Mid-Week Practice
Branch Practice

*

ODG 6 Bell Comp Final
10 Bell Practice

NOVEMBER
Mid-Week Practice
Branch Practice

*

ODG 10 Bell Comp.

DECEMBER
Branch Christmas
Meeting

Mid-Week Practice

06/12/2025

Saturday 27t

Thursday 16"
Saturday 25™

Saturday 8

Thursday 20"
Saturday 22

Saturday 29

Saturday 5™
Thursday 17"
Saturday 26™

Thursday 15"
Saturday 24"

Saturday 3"
Saturday 31*

Thursday 19"
Saturday 28™

Saturday 28"

Saturday 5™
Thursday 17"

Great Linford

Beachampton
Hanslope

Downs Barn?

Bradwell Village
Stowe

Olney

Emberton
Weston Underwood
Padbury

Lavendon
Old Wolverton

TBA
Olney

Hanslope
Wavendon

TBA

Milton Keynes Village
Loughton

10.00 am

2.00pm*
10.00 am

17.30 pm

2.00pm*
10.00 am

10.00 am

3.00 pm *
2.00 pm *
10.00 am

2.00pm*

10.00 am

10.00 am

2.00pm*
10.00 am

10.00 am

3.00pm*
2.00pm*



