



**NORTH BUCKS BRANCH
DIARY OF EVENTS 2026**

JANUARY

Mid-Week Practice	Thursday 15 th	Fenny Stratford	2.00 pm
Branch Practice	Saturday 24 th	Downs Barn	10.00 am
10 Bell Practice	Saturday 31 st	Olney	10.00 am

FEBRUARY

Mid-Week Practice	Thursday 19 th	Great Linford	2.00 pm
Branch Practice	Saturday 28 th	Newport Pagnell	10.00 am

MARCH

Branch AGM	Saturday 7 th	Maids Moreton	3.00 pm *
<i>ODG General Comm Mtg</i>	<i>Saturday 14th</i>	<i>Chipping Norton Branch</i>	
Mid-Week Practice	Thursday 19 th	Woughton	2.00 pm *
Branch Practice	Saturday 28 th	Calverton	10.00 am

APRIL

Mid-Week Practice	Thursday 16 th	Lillingstone Lovell	2.00 pm *
Branch Practice	Saturday 25 th	Great Brickhill	10.00 am

MAY

<i>Bell Funds Ringing Day</i>	<i>Monday 4th</i>	<i>TBA</i>	<i>all day</i>
ODG AGM	Saturday 16 th	Great Brickhill	2.30 pm *
ODG 8 Bell Comp	Saturday 16 th	Bletchley	10.00 am
*			
Mid-Week Practice	Thursday 14 th	MK Village	2.00 pm
Branch Practice	Saturday 23 rd	Clifton Reynes	10.00 am
10 Bell Practice	Saturday 30 th	Olney	10.00 am

JUNE

Branch Meeting & 6 Bell Comp	Saturday 6 th	Shenley	2.00 pm *
Mid-Week Practice	Thursday 18 th	Stoke Goldington	2.00 pm *

Branch Practice	Saturday 27 th	Great Linford	10.00 am
-----------------	---------------------------	---------------	----------

JULY

Mid-Week Practice	Thursday 16 th	Beachampton	2.00 pm *
-------------------	---------------------------	-------------	-----------

Branch Practice	Saturday 25 th	Hanslope	10.00 am
-----------------	---------------------------	----------	----------

*

AUGUST

<i>Inter Branch Comp</i>	<i>Saturday 8th</i>	<i>Downs Barn?</i>	<i>17.30 pm</i>
--------------------------	--------------------------------	--------------------	-----------------

*

Mid-Week Practice	Thursday 20 th	Bradwell Village	2.00 pm *
-------------------	---------------------------	------------------	-----------

Branch Practice	Saturday 22 nd	Stowe	10.00 am
-----------------	---------------------------	-------	----------

*

10 Bell Practice	Saturday 29 th	Olney	10.00 am
------------------	---------------------------	-------	----------

SEPTEMBER

Branch Meeting	Saturday 5 th	Emberton	3.00 pm *
----------------	--------------------------	----------	-----------

Mid-Week Practice	Thursday 17 th	Weston Underwood	2.00 pm *
-------------------	---------------------------	------------------	-----------

Branch Practice	Saturday 26 th	Padbury	10.00 am
-----------------	---------------------------	---------	----------

*

OCTOBER

Mid-Week Practice	Thursday 15 th	Lavendon	2.00 pm *
-------------------	---------------------------	----------	-----------

Branch Practice	Saturday 24 th	Old Wolverton	10.00 am
-----------------	---------------------------	---------------	----------

*

<i>ODG 6 Bell Comp Final</i>	<i>Saturday 3rd</i>	<i>TBA</i>	
------------------------------	--------------------------------	------------	--

10 Bell Practice	Saturday 31 st	Olney	10.00 am
------------------	---------------------------	-------	----------

NOVEMBER

Mid-Week Practice	Thursday 19 th	Hanslope	2.00 pm *
-------------------	---------------------------	----------	-----------

Branch Practice	Saturday 28 th	Wavendon	10.00 am
-----------------	---------------------------	----------	----------

*

<i>ODG 10 Bell Comp.</i>	<i>Saturday 28th</i>	<i>TBA</i>	<i>10.00 am</i>
--------------------------	---------------------------------	------------	-----------------

DECEMBER

Branch Christmas			
------------------	--	--	--

Meeting	Saturday 5 th	Milton Keynes Village	3.00 pm *
---------	--------------------------	-----------------------	-----------

Mid-Week Practice	Thursday 17 th	Loughton	2.00 pm *
-------------------	---------------------------	----------	-----------